related and subordinate to the residential units and the costs of 
Community Service Facilities not in excess of the sum of (i) twenty-five 
percent (25%) of so much of the eligible basis of the qualified low-income 
housing project of which it is a part does not exceed fifteen million dollars 
($15,000,000) plus (ii) ten percent (10%) of the eligible basis of such 
project as is not taken into account under (i)may be included in eligible 
basis of a building or Project. 

e. SRO Projects: Single Room Occupancy Projects will not be subject to 

Maximum Average TDC Per Unit Limits if the local governmental unit by